Swachhta Action Plan Institution

(12/08/2020) Happy to share you that our Arts, Commerce and Science College Bodwad is recognized as Swachhta Action Plan Institution by Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education and Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India

For the recognition, our institution has formed the Swachhta Action Plan Committee and constituted the working groups Post COVID-19 for Sanitation & Hygiene, Waste Management, Water Management, Energy Management and Greenery along with the observation of two environment related days to inculcate in faculty, students and community, the practices of Swachhta and Reduction, Reuse and Recycling of Resources.

Congratulations to Management, SAP Committee Members, Teaching & Non -teaching Staff and Students of the college.

Dr. Anil Bari taking lot of efforts



Certificate



Cert:5AP/MH

This is to certify that ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, BODWAD is now a Recognized Swachhta Action Plan Institution. The Institution has successfully formed the Swachhta Action Plan Committee and constituted the working groups Post COVID-19 for Sanitation & Hygiene, Waste Management, Water Management, Energy Management and Greenery along with the observation of two environment related days to inculcate in faculty, students and community, the practices of Swachhta and Reduction, Reuse and Recycling of Resources.

Dr. W G Prasanna Kumar Chairman

Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India